Final & Revised Scrutiny

F.1/159(37)/2023-R.VI/SPC-1

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SPC-1 SECTION

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES

Name of the
Post

Recruitment to 04 posts of Assistant Director Grade-I (IEDS) (Metal Finishing)
in Office of the Development Commissioner (MSME), Ministry of Micro, Small
and Medium Enterprises.

Advertisement | 20/2023
No.
Vacancy No. 23102009628
Essential EDUCATIONAL: Master’s Degree in Chemistry or Industrial Chemistry from a
Qualification recognized University or Bachelor degree in Chemical Technology or Chemical
Engineering from a recognized University or Institute.

. Modalities adopted for scrutiny of the details of Essential Qualification

Modalities

for calling the candidates for interview for the instant recruitment case
is in consonance with the Recruitment Rules and Essential
Qualification as mentioned in the Advertisement for the post.

I. Matriculation/Higher Secondary Certificate/Mark sheet showing
date of birth.

II. Caste Certificate in Prescribed Format for OBC and SC
candidates. The OBC candidates have been considered eligible
subject to the undertaking which will be collected at the time of
interview.

III.Degree/Provisional Certificate along with marksheets of all
academic years/final year as per the Essential Qualification
mentioned in Advt. No. 20/2023, Vacancy No. 23102009628,
item No. 09.

IV. Certificate of Govt. Servant in case the candidate has claimed
age relaxation for Govt. Servant.

V. An Affidavit regarding difference or spelling in name / father’s
name in documents/ certificates and ORA.




Roll No. of
candidates
shortlisted for

interview

3100246

3100958

3101252

3101392

3600044

3700117

3700167

3700179

3700204

3700275

3700375

3700558

3700570

3700583

3700585

3700605

3700629

3700671

3700697

3700819

3700844

Roll Nos. of
candidates not
shortlisted for
interview
[Rejected
Under LEQ]

3600011

Sd/-
Under Secretary (SPC-I)




