

F.1/159(37)/2023-R.VI/SPC-I
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
SPC-I SECTION

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES

Name of the Post	Recruitment to 04 posts of Assistant Director Grade-I (IEDS) (Metal Finishing) in Office of the Development Commissioner (MSME), Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises.
Advertisement No.	20/2023
Vacancy No.	23102009628
Essential Qualification	EDUCATIONAL: Master's Degree in Chemistry or Industrial Chemistry from a recognized University or Bachelor degree in Chemical Technology or Chemical Engineering from a recognized University or Institute.
Modalities	<p>Modalities adopted for scrutiny of the details of Essential Qualification for calling the candidates for interview for the instant recruitment case is in consonance with the Recruitment Rules and Essential Qualification as mentioned in the Advertisement for the post.</p> <p>I. Matriculation/Higher Secondary Certificate/Mark sheet showing date of birth.</p> <p>II. Caste Certificate in Prescribed Format for OBC and SC candidates. The OBC candidates have been considered eligible subject to the undertaking which will be collected at the time of interview.</p> <p>III. Degree/Provisional Certificate along with mark sheets of all academic years/final year as per the Essential Qualification mentioned in Advt. No. 20/2023, Vacancy No. 23102009628, item No. 09.</p> <p>IV. Certificate of Govt. Servant in case the candidate has claimed age relaxation for Govt. Servant.</p> <p>V. An Affidavit regarding difference or spelling in name / father's name in documents/ certificates and ORA.</p>

Roll No. of candidates shortlisted for interview							
	3100246	3100958	3101252	3101392	3600044	3700117	3700167
	3700179	3700204	3700275	3700375	3700558	3700570	3700583
	3700585	3700605	3700629	3700671	3700697	3700819	3700844
Roll Nos. of candidates not shortlisted for interview [Rejected Under LEQ]	3600011						

Sd/-
Under Secretary (SPC-I)